









NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

DATE			: 	03RD NOVEMBER 2017

QUESTION NO	: 	3582

MR E J MARAIS (DA) TO ASK THE MINISTER OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND ADMINISTRATION:

(i) What is the total number of supplier invoices that currently remain unpaid by (i) her Department and (ii) each entity reporting to her for more than (aa) 30 days, (bb) 60 days, (cc) 90 days and (dd) 120 days and (b) what is the total amount outstanding in each case?
NW4010E




REPLY:
1(a) and (b) 	The following table outlines the information of the payment of invoices as from the month of November with 30 days and beyond, and the outstanding amounts:
	Dept.
Entity
	(aa)
More than 30 days 
	(bb)
More than 60 days
	(cc)
More than 90 days
	(dd)
More than 120 days
	Total

	DPSA
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	CPSI
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	NSG
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	PSC
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
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